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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1597 1105 2161 1761 6624
Semester Credit Hours 21605 6058 28957 10162 66782

First-Time Freshmen 20 0 23 3 46
Other First-Time 1 0 0 0 1

All Freshman 388 440 429 578 1835
Sophomore 298 116 375 162 951
Junior 378 100 522 222 1222
Senior 456 256 718 449 1879

Undergrads 1520 912 2044 1411 5887
Graduate 69 188 113 349 719
Doctoral 8 5 4 1 18

White 54 19 50 23 146
Black 15 5 14 3 37
Hispanic 1433 1043 2017 1707 6200
Asian/Pacific 10 13 10 6 39
American Ind 1 0 3 1 5
International 71 24 52 17 164
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0 0
Unknown 11 1 12 2 26
Multi Racial 2 0 3 2 7

Under 18 6 389 22 519 936
18-19 539 99 677 128 1443
20-21 489 78 695 153 1415
22-24 349 171 441 283 1244
25-29 124 154 189 286 753
30-34 54 99 64 173 390
35-39 13 50 34 82 179
40-49 21 50 30 109 210
50-64 2 15 9 28 54
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 1504 1086 2089 1748 6427
Foreign Countries 67 14 44 11 136
Other States 26 5 28 2 61

College of Arts & Sciences 968 752 1140 1029 3889
College of Business Admin 389 188 285 155 1017
College of Education 170 125 514 437 1246
College of Nursing & Health Sci 70 40 222 140 472

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

22 21.62 31.13 34.06 22.94 22.33 2100



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Spring 2013

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 5 39 37 6200 164 7 26 146 6624
Semr Credit Hrs 56 376 464 61868 1909 92 319 1698 66782

Women 4 16 17 3724 69 5 14 73 3922
Men 1 23 20 2476 95 2 12 73 2702

Full Time 4 20 29 3450 123 5 23 104 3758
Part Time 1 19 8 2750 41 2 3 42 2866

First-Time FR 0 0 0 44 1 1 0 0 46
Other First-Time 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

All Freshman 2 13 2 1764 32 2 2 18 1835
Sophomore 0 4 1 887 31 0 8 20 951
Junior 1 5 9 1151 14 2 12 28 1222
Senior 1 11 18 1755 39 2 2 51 1879

UG Full-Time 3 18 26 3307 90 5 23 92 3564
UG Part-Time 1 15 4 2250 26 1 1 25 2323
GR Full-Time 1 1 3 142 26 0 0 9 182
GR Part-Time 0 4 1 498 15 1 2 16 537
PHD Full-Time 0 1 0 1 7 0 0 3 12
PHD Part-Time 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 1 6

Under 18 0 7 0 910 17 0 0 2 936
18-19 2 10 2 1381 25 2 2 19 1443
20-21 1 7 9 1314 32 2 16 34 1415
22-24 1 6 10 1150 38 1 4 34 1244
25-29 0 1 6 692 34 1 3 16 753
30-34 1 2 7 352 11 0 0 17 390
35-39 0 1 0 168 5 1 0 4 179
40-49 0 5 3 186 2 0 0 14 210
50-64 0 0 0 47 0 0 1 6 54
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Texas Counties 4 36 25 6163 49 4 24 122 6427
Foreign Countries 0 1 2 19 114 0 0 0 136
Other States 1 2 10 18 1 3 2 24 61

COAS 3 22 5 3695 66 2 15 81 3889
ARSSB 0 6 13 894 70 4 4 26 1017
COED 2 6 12 1170 19 1 4 32 1246
NURS 0 5 7 441 9 0 3 7 472

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen TOTAL
Level

Doctoral 6 . 12 18
Graduate 371 39 309 719
Undergraduate 3444 327 2116 5887

TOTAL 3821 366 2437 6624



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Spring 2013

AmInd Asn Blck Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 3 21 4 3489 59 2 14 68 3660
BA . 4 7 733 34 3 3 19 803
ED 1 4 12 909 14 1 4 23 968
NH . 4 7 426 9 . 3 7 456

*Total  Undergraduate
4 33 30 5557 116 6 24 117 5887

Graduate AS . 1 1 206 7 . 1 13 229
BA . 1 3 159 29 1 1 3 197
ED 1 2 . 260 5 . . 9 277
NH . 1 . 15 . . . . 16

*Total  Graduate 1 5 4 640 41 1 2 25 719

Doctoral BA . 1 3 2 7 . . 4 17
ED . . . 1 . . . . 1

*Total  Doctoral 0 1 3 3 7 0 0 4 18

TOTAL 5 39 37 6200 164 7 26 146 6624



Enrollment Across Residence for Spring 2013

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 136 61 6427 6624
Semester Credit Hours 1603 843 64336 66782

Women 55 30 3837 3922
Men 81 31 2590 2702

Full Time 111 54 3593 3758
Part Time 25 7 2834 2866

First-Time Freshmen 1 0 45 46
Other First-Time 0 0 1 1

All Freshman 22 7 1806 1835
Sophomore 24 12 915 951
Junior 13 11 1198 1222
Senior 30 23 1826 1879

Undergrad Full-Time 77 49 3438 3564
Undergrad Part-Time 12 4 2307 2323
Graduate  Full-Time 27 3 152 182
Graduate  Part-Time 12 3 522 537
Doctoral  Full-Time 7 2 3 12
Doctoral  Part-Time 1 0 5 6

White 0 24 122 146
Black 2 10 25 37
Hispanic 19 18 6163 6200
Asian/Pacific 1 2 36 39
American Ind 0 1 4 5
International 114 1 49 164
Hawaiian 0 0 0 0
Multi Racial 0 3 4 7
Unknown 0 2 24 26

Under 18 4 1 931 936
18-19 18 8 1417 1443
20-21 29 16 1370 1415
22-24 36 22 1186 1244
25-29 34 6 713 753
30-34 10 3 377 390
35-39 4 1 174 179
40-49 1 4 205 210
50-64 0 0 54 54
65 and Over 0 0 0 0

College of Arts & Sciences 42 26 3821 3889
College of Business Admin 68 16 933 1017
College of Education 22 16 1208 1246
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 4 3 465 472



Enrollment by Student Type for Spring 2013

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

COAS Concurrent Enrolled HS 946 111 . . . . 1057
Continuing 512 417 582 891 169 . 2571
First Time Freshman 30 1 . . . . 31
Graduate . . . . 45 . 45
Readmit Graduate . . . . 15 . 15
Readmit Undergraduate 3 13 15 27 . . 58
Transfer 5 31 50 12 . . 98
Transfer Under 29 Hours 14 . . . . . 14

*Total  COAS 1510 573 647 930 229 0 3889

COBA Continuing 125 120 180 308 129 17 879
First Time Freshman 7 . . . . . 7
Graduate . . . . 56 . 56
Readmit Graduate . . . . 12 . 12
Readmit Undergraduate 1 5 2 7 . . 15
Transfer 5 12 20 7 . . 44
Transfer Under 29 Hours 4 . . . . . 4

*Total  COBA 142 137 202 322 197 17 1017

COED Continuing 81 136 228 451 173 1 1070
First Time Freshman 3 . . . . . 3
Graduate . . . . 34 . 34
Post Baccalaureate . . . . 37 . 37
Readmit Graduate . . . . 33 . 33
Readmit Undergraduate 1 5 5 2 . . 13
Transfer . 19 31 4 . . 54
Transfer Under 29 Hours 2 . . . . . 2

*Total  COED 87 160 264 457 277 1 1246

NH Continuing 85 66 97 153 16 . 417
First Time Freshman 6 . . . . . 6
Readmit Undergraduate 1 5 3 7 . . 16
Transfer 1 10 9 10 . . 30
Transfer Under 29 Hours 3 . . . . . 3

*Total  NH 96 81 109 170 16 0 472

TOTAL 1835 951 1222 1879 719 18 6624



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Spring 2013

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 1 2 0 1 4 31 15 46
Asian 4 8 11 10 33 138 195 333
Black 2 12 2 14 30 190 228 418
Hisp 1372 1924 878 1383 5557 34167 23692 57859
Inter 14 39 12 51 116 653 819 1472
Multi Racial 1 3 0 2 6 52 34 86
Unknown 1 12 0 11 24 170 143 313
White 16 44 9 48 117 740 750 1490

Total A. Undergraduate 1411 2044 912 1520 5887 36141 25876 62017

B. Graduate Amer Ind 0 1 0 0 1 10 0 10
Asian 2 1 2 0 5 23 11 34
Black 1 2 0 1 4 24 10 34
Hisp 334 92 164 50 640 2656 1338 3994
Inter 3 11 12 15 41 123 245 368
Multi Racial 1 0 0 0 1 6 0 6
Unknown 1 0 1 0 2 3 3 6
White 7 6 9 3 25 94 75 169

Total B. Graduate 349 113 188 69 719 2939 1682 4621

C. Doctoral Asian 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
Black 0 0 3 0 3 0 12 12
Hisp 1 1 1 0 3 12 3 15
Inter 0 2 0 5 7 18 51 69
White 0 0 1 3 4 0 39 39

Total C. Doctoral 1 4 5 8 18 39 105 144

Total 1761 2161 1105 1597 6624 39119 27663 66782




